Place:

Parking:

Teams:

Schedule:

Clopton Hamburger Meet
Monday, October 8, 2018

Clopton Campus 28176 HWY WW, Clarksville, MO 63336

Buses and parents must park in the school parking lots, paved and gravel. There is
no parking by the softball field or along the school drive entrances.

Bowling Green, Clopton, Elsberry, Heartland Christian Academy, Highland,
Marion County, Mark Twain, Mexico Middle School, Montgomery County,
Orchard Farm JH, Silex, Wellsville-Middletown, Winfield, Wright City.

JH Coaches Meeting 3:45 pm (at the finish line)
Junior High Girls Race 4:00 pm

Junior High Boys Race 4:20 pm

HS Coaches Meeting 4:45 pm (at the finish line)
Junior High Awards 4:50 pm (at the finish line)
Varsity Girls Race 5:00 pm

Varsity Boys Race 5:40 pm

Open Boys and Girls 6:20 pm

High School Awards to follow Open Race (at the finish line)
The Meet will have a rolling schedule with approximate times.

Team Plaques: Junior High — 15" and 2™ place team plaques

Medals:

Meal:

High School — 1%, 2", and 3™ place team plaques

Junior High will medal the top 10 finishers at the finish line. High school will
medal the top 15 finishers at the finish line. There are no medals for the open race.

All runners, coaches, managers, and bus drivers will receive a free meal of
hamburger, chips, cookie, and drink. Meal tickets will be in the team packet to be
picked up at the tent by the finish line.

Please email rosters to obrienc@clopton.k12.mo.us by October 2", as our Boosters need an

Entries:

accurate count for meals. Please include the number of extra meal tickets
needed for coaches, managers, and bus drivers.

Coaches will enter their athletes using the trxctiming.com website. Do not wait
till the last minute to register your athletes. Entries will close on October 87

No late entries will be accepted! Fully automatic chip timing will be used to time and score

the meet. $25.00 fee will be assessed to the school for each chip not returned
after the meet!



Course: New in 2016, 3.1 miles rolling with two (2) loops; junior high 1.5 miles (1 loop)

Entry Fee:  $60 per Varsity Boys team, $60 per Varsity Girls team, $10 per individual with
fewer than 5 runners, $40 for Middle School (run as many as you want, boys and
girls)

Please send your entry fee to:
Matt Cannon, Athletic Director
Clopton High School

28176 HWY WW

Clarksville, MO 63336

Concessions will be available and a new design Hamburger Meet T-shirts (short sleeve, long
sleeve, and tank) will be sold from the concession stand area. Restroom facilities will be
available on the grounds.

Good luck with your season and we will see you on October 8!



